@IGService

April 20, 2018

Tammy Rudock, General Manager Email: trudock@midpeninsulawater.org
Mid-Peninsula Water District

Re: Certificate of Participation (COP) Spending Report as of March 31, 2018

Dear Ms. Rudock:

The following are highlights from tracking of quarterly and overall COP spending as of March 31, 2018.

Total COP funds spent are $1,901,786. This is 9.8 percent of the total current balance of $19,357,195.
(Table 1 and Chart)

Quarterly COP spending was $817,769. Of this total, construction payments were $668,854, and
engineering costs were $148,915. (Tables 1 and 2.) Quarterly spending reconciles exactly to the project
detail. (Table 3.)

Quarterly Pay-Go spending was $39,305. The total amount of Pay-Go funds to date for the projects listed is
$116,281. (Table 3)

Schedule and Cost Changes. Per Rene Ramirez, the cost for the Folger Drive Improvements has exceeded its
estimate because of unforeseen change orders. The completion dates for the “Francis, Academy, Davis”
project, and Hillcrest Pressure Regulating Station have been postponed. (Table 3 Detail Tabs.)

Sincerely,

. e\l el

¥

Dan Bergmann
Principal

JON

15 Shasta Lane, Walnut Creek, CA 94597 Office: 925-946-9090 Cell: 925-899-2578 Email: dan@igservice.com


mailto:trudock@midpeninsulawater.org

Beginning
Project Funds
Quarter Ending

Marh171
Mar-17
Jun-17
Jul-17
Aug-17
Sep-17
Oct-17
Now-17
Dec-17
Jan-18
Feb-18
Mar-18

Totals

Total Funds

Percent of Total
Spent

Notes

Table 1

Bank of New York MPWD Account 361685

Dividends Expenditures End Balance
Monthly Quarterly $19,143,020.82

542,875.50 0.00 519,185,896.32
12,640.32 0.00 19,198,536.64
26,269.49 (268,386.44)  (268,386.44) 18,956,419.69
11,186.97 (37,411.30) 18,930,195.36
13,178.04 (76,232.49) 18,867,140.91
13,889.47 (30,529.45)  (144,173.24) 18,850,500.93
13,740.78 (31,325.20) 18,832,916.51
14,584.55 (269,821.99) 18,577,679.07
14,615.74 (370,300.75)7 (671,456.94) 18,221,985.06
16,315.52 (315,748.56) 17,922,552.02
17,717.32 (221,300.77) 17,718,968.57
17,140.20 (280,719.75)" (817,769.08) 17,455,389.02
$214,153.90 ($1,901,786)  ($1,901,786) $17,455,389

$19,357,174.72

9.8%

1) Transfer to Project Funds

Millions of Dollars

525

520

515

510

S5

MPWD Board-Approved CIP Budget vs Actual Spending

Board-approved changes and
inflation increases to original
budget: Total of $23,916,000

Actual amounts
spent for projects

Original budget approved
May 26, 2016, for 21 capital
improvement projects to be
completed over five year
period: Total of $20,045,000

Page 2 of 4




80°69/'/18 SL'6T'082 [Leooe Tz | 95°8/ ‘STE ATHLNOINI ANE HLIM TTIDNOD34 OL d3dNOYD STV.10L

80'69L718 80°69L°/18 LLE/9'9VT  86'SPOYE  [L00ETZZ  OTYROTZIZ 9EWI9'ES SIV1OL
0Z'STE'8YT  |88°ESB°R99 80°69/'/18 STVLOL
GSETLS GSETLS ) 0C/LZTET SE96ET O (3uowjag/m) Aaneq "AWISpEIY "SDUBIH
000 000 | 9B/'ETET [I-ST JdW] 9Al( eIqueY Y /1 e1sa4) SIUON
000 000 ) EG0°ZGET 9T-ST  “Idw| oAy UBLI||IH ‘PY 28PIY "SAY SWEI[|IM
OEET6'6C O£ E16'6C 0599S0T  9T'800°¢ Y9BEE'GT 9BY'EEDT TL-ST [E1IdSOH JINVd 1€ U550 TOL 45
000 000 J 866'85C  T¥-ST SJUSWISACJCUI| PeOy YHON
000 000 ) 00E'08F 67-SL SIUSWSAOIO W] PEOY UOAUE) TUOW |39
000 000 ) STE'SSLT 60-ST P3l01d UOIEZIIN JUEL USAOYSQ
000 000 ) COv'/88  8L-ST SJUSWaA0IdW] SUBT JIAD)
000 000 J OE£'89T  90-ST Sopelsdn JUeIpAH 914 § ou07
000 000 ) gze'/27/  Ep-ST  “idwipyu3ao Asaeq /A1Iuno) ssoi) py N
[S9EL'ET [SO9EL'EC ) [8°9T6'S 0L [8%°L 007ZEOT 866'85C  8E-ST STUSWSAOIAW] 1UN0) SPISHID
65TH/'TT 65°TrL'TT J S0TE6T 0T H0LE PEQOT'S  769'E9S  8T-ST SIUSWIDADId W] BalY SAHQ 90UeL
67 EEE'S 67 EEE'S £1°080°T €/°879°C 6L°E€T9'E JUSWUOPUEQY SUE(d 310N
000 000 ) T68'600‘T OT-ST 31ns0[) dOO0T SNUSAY SWe( 110N
86°66€GE 86°66€'SE GL'80Zt  09°697°E 00°5/59Z £9OPET  S/6'68YT 9L-ST SIUSWSA0IAW] [e9y OUIWE) 3
£9°6Y1 £9°6YT | £9'6YT 06S'ZER'E G/-ST sjusWsAOIdW] peoy AJuno) Pj0
€1°859°ST €1°859'ST J 6T°0SST TI8TH69 €199T'9 888'69E  /8-ST UOTIeIS BUNIB[NSoY 21Nssald 3ISaD[IH
000 000 ) 9/S'600% 68-ST EESEEENES NEELCEEl
¥/ /S6'E ¥/ IS6'E , 16701 9£'665'T EY9TTT Y0 LTT'T 089'60S  TT-ST SjuBWiaA0IdW] SNUAAY YUY
9ER/LE 9EE/bTE TLTISTIoE 147701 9/°595T TT9/SEE €T/00T 896Sttr ST JUSWUOpPUEqY peoy YInos
1S9TTT 8V ¥E6VTT 66°05S0'/T¢ IST/6%TC  8F19S 95 /6€ WLIT'T ObZ'Z8T  ¥I-ST SjusWiaA0IdW] SNUBAY SIZalN
EP'9ER’E rOort TIY [t T8E'STY TEE6TLT  0T6LST ESTILPET 00/SL09Z ZvTYI'T 9LE6ttr  S9-ST SjuswanoIdw] aAL( J25]04
697y 1697y 1ST6 0T TIr'T 06°€66 SrT/6T 009'SSkS E£L-ST SjuBWIaAOIdUI| pEOy USJE)
Supasui8uy uondNnisuo) s|e01qns 12 0z 61 81 IT # 13foad
suolysinbay 8102 ‘T€ Y24\ y3nouyy :syafoid amd

Z ?|qeL

Page 3 of 4



9107 ‘9T A "90-9T0Z 'ON uonNnjosay (T

IS3JON
BBE'SSH'LTS aoue|jeg Sululeway 40D
ST PITS s|ejo] puaping
TZO'EPT'6TS |ejo] pund Suluuisag dod
(790°810°28) |(18Z°9TTS) |(987‘TO6'TS) |SDO'9T6'EZS |000'SHO0ZS SIV101
ce-unfg RL'ETET 000°6/0'T |£T-ST aduw] aAuq erquiey|y /iQgeisai) s1uon
ce-ung £50°CSET 000°00T‘T |9T-ST| Jdw| sny UEW|[IH "pY S8pIY BAY SWEI| [
zz-unr  |(gze'set) (625) (66L°16T1) 9B 'ee0C 000°0£9°T |2L-ST [e11dSOH JINVd 1€ BUISSOI) TOT 4S
Te-ung  |{(ZbT49T) 0 ({¥T1FT) G/6'68t'C 000°00T°C  |9£-ST Sjuawanoldul| [eay oulwe) 3
Te-unf 866 85¢C 000°0TT ST S1uswWaAoIduw] peoy YuoN
oZ-unf Bm_.oww Ooomomw 6C-ST mquEm:O._QE_ PEOY CO}CmU uouwjeg
oz-unr  |(9g9%) 0 (929%) 065768 000‘00F°€  |SL-ST siuswanoidw| peoy AJunod p|o
oz-unr  |(€19°05) (£89°0¥) |(9z6'6) 9/S'600Y 000°00S°€  |68-GT Juawane|day syue] uanoyaQ
Qcg-unfg SCE'S8TT 000°6€0°T  |60-ST paloid uonezijnnjuel uanoysg
6T-unf( S0t '/88 000°008 8/-ST SjuswancidWw] sue] JIAD
6T-unfg 0£.'89T 000°0ST 90-GT Sopeisdn JuelpAH a14 § auoz
6r-unr  |(TrEwe) 0 (TFEYE) 866'85¢ 000‘0Z2 8€-GT SJUBWSAOIAW] 1IN0) SpISHIPD
er-unr  |(196°/T) 0 (T96°£T) 769'€95 000°0TG 8¢-ST Sjuswanoidw esly SALQ soye]
eT-unr  |(¥sz'7) 0 (¥STT) 168'600°T 000016 0T-GT 8INS0[) 00T oNUSAY oWe(q a110N
er-uni  [(€58°TT) 0 (€58TT) OTT'ELTS e/u 67-ST luswuopueqy awe( 2110N
gr-unr  |(98T'61T) 0 (98T '6TT) 838'69¢ 0005t [8-ST uonels Sune[ngsy ainssald 1Sa0|[H
8T-28a  |(cosz8) (sT99¢) |(888'Sh) 87€TTr'1S  |000°'089 £v-GT (1uowag/m) Asneq "Awapedy spuel
gr-unr  |(s80'19) (6027) (9/895) 089605 000'S/t 7e-ST SJUSWaAOIdW| SNUSAY INYLY
gr-unr  |(y15'88¢) (8/9) (9g8's8¢) 896'crir 000‘STh ri-ST Juswuopueqy peoy yinos
gr-unr  |(czv'8sc) (€69°Ct) |(0€s'Stre) ObZ'/8T 000°SLT r1-ST SIUSWSAOIdW] SNUSAY SISZa
gr-unr  |(rETErS) (0eszt)  |(rirS'ses) 9/ €6y 000°0¢t 99-ST suawanoidw| anau(q 18504
gr-unr  [(680°86S) (082'1TS) |(608'96S) 009 ‘551 000‘seyS  |€4-ST S1USWaA0IdU peoy Ualey
uonajdwon |elol oo-Aed dod paiepdn (leuiduo # paloid
pauue|d

juads junowy

2}ewWIilsy 150)

8T0T ‘T€ Y4B Y3noayl :s333l04d AMdIN

€ 31qeL

Page 4 of 4



